
 
 

 
 

 

BLANKET CONCERT AND RECITAL (BCON) 
2016 Rate Schedule 

 
 
 

Schedule I. 
 
 
 

Low 

 
0 

2,501 
5,001 

10,001 

over 

Seating Capacity*  
 

High 

 
2,500 

5,000 

10,000 
25,000 

25,000 

 

Percentage Applied to 

Gross Ticket Revenue** 

 
0.80% 

0.40% 
0.25% 

0.20% 

0.10% 
 
 

*Where the total seating capacity of a location has been altered to accommodate a particular performance, the term 
"Seating Capacity" shall mean the total number of seats made available for that particular performance and shall be so 
indicated on the report. 

 
**"Gross Revenue" means all monies received by LICENSEE or on LICENSEE'S behalf from the sale of tickets for each 
concert.  Gross revenue shall not include per ticket entertainment, amusement, or sales taxes, commissions or fees paid to 
automated ticket distributors, such as "Ticketmaster," per-ticket theatre restoration or other facility fees, or parking fees 
when included in the ticket price. 

 

 

Schedule II.  Free and Benefit Events *** 
 
 
 

Low 

Seating Capacity  
 
High 

 
 
Fee per Event 

 

0 5,500 $   10.00 
5,501 10,000 $   50.00 

10,001 20,000 $ 104.00 
20,001 60,000 $ 174.00 

over 60,000 $ 342.00 
 

 

***"Benefit Event" means a concert which is not exempt from copyright liability under Section 110(4) of the United States 
Copyright Law, and which is held to raise money for a specific, bona fide, charitable institution or cause not affiliated in any 
way with LICENSEE, to which all the proceeds from the concert, after deducting the reasonable costs of producing the 
concert, are donated. 

 
Minimum Annual Fee.  The minimum annual fee payable hereunder shall be $241.00. 

 
 

 
Annual License Fee for Year 2017 and Thereafter 

 
The annual license rate under Schedule II. and the minimum annual fee for each calendar year commencing 2017 shall be 
the license fee for the preceding calendar year, adjusted in accordance with the increase in the Consumer Price Index - All 
Urban Consumers (CPI-U) between the preceding October and the next preceding October, rounded to the nearest $1.00. 

 
 
 

ASCAP 
Toll Free: 1-800-505-4052 Fax: 615-691-7795 

Epayment Websites: http://www.ascap.com/mylicense or http://www.ascap.com 


